
CITY OF HAM LAKE 
15544 Central Avenue NE 

Ham Lake, Minnesota 55304 
(763) 434-9555 

Fax: (763) 434-9599 

CITY OF HAM LAKE 
CITY COUNCIL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AGENDA 

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2021 

1.0 CALL TO ORDER- 6:00 P.M. -Pledge of Allegiance 
2.0 PUBLIC COMMENT 
3.0 SPECIAL APPEARANCES/PUBLIC HEARINGS - None 

4.0 CONSENT AGENDA 
These items are considered to be routine and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate 
discussion of these items unless a Councilmember or citizen so requests, in which event the item will be 
removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in normal sequence. (All items listed on the Consent 
Agenda are recommended for approval.) 
4.1 Approval of minutes of January 19, 2021 
4.2 Approval of claims 
4.3 Approval of Joint Powers Agreement by and between the Cities of Andover and Ham Lake 

stipulating maintenance responsibilities for each City for University A venue NE. from Andover 
Boulevard NE to 144th Avenue NE 

4.4 Approval of the classification and sale of tax forfeited parcel (PIN 34-32-23-21-0006) 
4.5 Approval of a Resolution scheduling a Public Hearing for the vacation of the 144th Avenue right­

of-way from Highway 65 to Aberdeen Street 
4.6 Approval of reappointment of Erin Dixson, Jonathan Fisher and Jeff Entsminger as Planning 

Commissioners with the term of March 15, 2021 to March 15, 2024 

5.0 PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS -None 
6.0 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - None 
7.0 APPEARANCES- None 

8.0 CITY ATTORNEY 
9.0 CITY ENGINEER 
10.0 CITY ADMINISTRATOR 
11.0 COUNCIL BUSINESS 
11.1 Committee Reports 
11.2 Announcements and future agenda items 



CITY OF HAM LAKE 
15544 Central Avenue NE 

Ham Lake, Minnesota 55304 
(763) 434-9555 

Fax: (763) 434-9599 

CITY OF HAM LAKE 
CITY COUNCIL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AGENDA 

TUESDAY, JANUARY 19, 2021 

The Ham Lake City Council and Economic Development Authority met for its regular meeting on Tuesday, 
January 19, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers at the Ham Lake City Hall located at 15544 Central 
A venue NE in Ham Lake, Minnesota. 

MEMBERS PRESENT: 

MEMBERS ABSENT: 

OTHERS PRESENT: 

Mayor Mike Van Kirk and Councilmembers, Gary Kirkeide and Jesse 
Wilken 

Councilmembers Jim Doyle and Brian Kirkham 

City Attorney, Joe Murphy; City Engineer, Tom Collins; Finance Director, 
Andrea Worcester; and Deputy City Clerk, Dawnette Shimek 

1.0 CALL TO ORDER - 6:00 P.M. -Pledge of Allegiance 
Mayor Van Kirk called the meeting to order and the Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all in attendance. 

OATH OF OFFICE 
Mayor Van Kirk administered the Oath of Office to Kyle Bode. The five bugles that signify the rank of 
Fire Chief were pinned on Chief Body by his mentor, St. Paul Fire Chief Butch Inks and his wife Kara 
Bode. 

2.0 PUBLIC COMMENT - None 

3.0 SPECIAL APPEARANCES/PUBLIC HEARINGS 
3.1 Lt. Schuldt, Anoka County Sheriffs Office Monthly Report 
Lt. Schuldt gave the summary of the Sheriffs Report for the month of December 2020. 

3.2 Tom Johnson - Adoption and presentation of Resolution No. 21-01 for years of service as 
Councilmember and Planning Commissioner 

Mayor Van Kirk presented Tom Johnson with Resolution No. 21-01 for his years of service as 
Councilmember and Planning Commissioner. Mayor Van Kirk and Councilmembers Kirkeide and Wilken 
thanked Mr. Johnson for his service to the City. Motion by Van Kirk, seconded by Kirkeide, to approved 
Resolution No. 21-01 thanking Tom Johnson for his years of service as Councilmember and Planning 
Commissioner. All present in favor, motion carried. 

4.0 CONSENT AGENDA 
These items are considered to be routine and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate 
discussion of these items unless a Councilmember or citizen so requests, in which event the item will be 
removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in normal sequence. (All items listed on the Consent 
Agenda are recommended for approval.) 
4.1 Approval of minutes of January 4, 2021 



4.2 Approval of claims in the amount of $362,531.53 

City Council Mtg. Minutes 
January 19, 2021 

4.3 Approval of an Exempt Permit for Brooklyn Park Fire Foundation Inc. to hold a raffle on July 9, 
2021 at Majestic Oaks Golf Club, 701 Bunker Lake Boulevard NE 

4.4 Approval of the 2022 Budget for the Upper Rum River Watershed Management Organization 
4.5 Approval of the Agreement with Northern Lighter Pyrotechnics for fireworks display on Saturday, 

July 3, 2021 at Lion's Park (1220 157th Avenue NE) 
4.6 Approval of scheduling the Recycling Days for Saturday, May 1st and Saturday, September 11th, 

2021 
4. 7 Approval of Resolution No. 21-02 to appoint signers and authorized traders for bank and investment 

accounts 
4.8 Approval of the Ham Lake Haulers/Street Light Billing Agreement 
Motion by Wilken, seconded by Kirkeide, to approve the Consent Agenda as written. All present in 
favor, motion carried. 

5.0 PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS - None 
6.0 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - None 

7.0 APPEARANCES 
7 .1 Finance Director Andrea Worcester - 4th Quarter Financial Report 
Finance Director, Andrea Worcester, gave the 4th Quarter Financial Report stating this was unaudited and 
subject to change due to audit entries. Ms. Worcester reported on the Overall Cash Position by Fund Type, 
Cash Balances by Fund Compared to Prior Year, General Fund Cash Balances, and General Fund Budget 
and Actual. Ms. Worcester stated that the City's General Fund is doing well and cash is on track to end the 
year above 50% of the budgeted expenses for 2020. 

8.0 CITY ATTORNEY -None 
9.0 CITY ENGINEER - None 
10.0 CITY ADMINISTRATOR- None 

11.0 COUNCIL BUSINESS 
11.1 Committee Reports - None 
Councilmember Kirkeide stated that he visited the Sheriffs Department substation on the south end of 
City Hall to look at the construction being done and stated that it is a routine remodel. 

11.2 Discussion of signage for Home Occupation Permits 
The City Council discussed allowing signage under 6 square feet in size for residential homes where a small 
business is operated with a Home Occupation Permit. It was the consensus of the City Council to direct 
Attorney Murphy to prepare an ordinance amending City Code to allow signage under 6 feet in size for 
residential Home Occupation Permits. 

11.3 Announcements and future agenda items 
Mayor Van Kirk discussed the CERT (Community Emergency Response Team) program and stated the 
City will be working with FEMA for ce1iification, Laura Landes and the neighborhood watch group along 
with training with the Sheriffs Department. Mayor Van Kirk stated he also wants to make a list of names 
of people who have equipment that might be needed in an emergency and have CERT trailers prepared for 
use in case of emergency. 
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Motion by Kirkeide, seconded by Wilken, to adjourn the meeting at 6:24 p.m. All present in favor, 
motion carried. 

Dawnette Shimek, Deputy City Clerk 
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CITY OF HAM LAKE 
CLAIMS SUBMITTED TO COUNCIL 

February 1, 2021 
CITY OF HAM LAKE 

EFTS, CHECKS, AND BANK DRAFTS 1/22/2021 - 2/3/2021 
EFT # 1382 - 1386 
CHECKS 
BANK DRAFTS 

# 62609 - 62640 
DFT0002162 - DFT0002165 

TOTAL EFTS, CHECKS, AND BANK DRAFTS 

PAYROLL CHECKS 
01/29/21 

TOTAL PAYROLL CHECKS 

TRUST CHECKS # 

TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS 

VOID CHECKS 
EFT 
CHECKS 
TRUST CHECKS 

$ 1,425.74 
$ 461,788.54 
$ 24,427.12 

$ 487,641.40 

$ 46,251.36 
$ 

$ 46,251.36 

$ 

$ 533,892.76 

APPROVED BY THE HAM LAKE CITY COUNCIL THIS 1ST OF FEBRUARY 2021 

MAYOR 

COUNCILMEMBER 

COUNCILMEMBER 

COUNCILMEMBER 

COUNCILMEMBER 



Council Approval List 
City of Ham Lake, MN By (None} 

Payment Dates 1/22/2021 - 2/3/2021 

Payment Number Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

1382 OPTUM BANK - 6011 Health Savings Account-6011 Flexible spending 100-21705 54.17 

1383 WELLS FARGO - 6003 Health Savings Account-6003 Flexible spending 100-21705 125.00 

1384 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE PW UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv 100-43101-2210 114.72 

1384 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE FIRST AID CABINET Safety supplies 100-43101-2240 12.00 

1385 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF MINN DK COBRA COBRA receivable 100-11502 42.00 

1385 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF MINN FEBRUARY DENTAL Flexible spending 100-21705 915.90 

1386 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE ANTIFREEZE Operating supplies 100-42201-2290 25.98 

1386 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #89 WIPER BLADES Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 100.58 

1386 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #93 SEALED BEAMS Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 17.46 

1386 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #89 AIR PLUG Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 1.60 

1386 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #89 MIRROR Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 16.33 

62609 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY D 1ST QTR LAW ENFORCEMENT Police protection 100-42101-3155 263,998.50 

62609 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY D 1ST QTR LAW ENFORCEMENT Police protection 212-41706-3155 25,000.00 

62610 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY D FEB BROADBAND FIRE #2 Internet & website 100-41301-3220 75.00 

62610 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY D FEB BROADBAND Internet & website 100-41301-3220 37.50 

62611 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY D ECON DEV COST SHARE Other professional services 100-41701-3190 912.00 

62612 BASSING ELECTRIC INC SHERIFF'S OFFICE Capital assets 412-41702-5110 4,000.00 

62613 CITY OF COLUMBUS DECEMBER SIGNAL LEXINGTO Electricity 100-43401-3610 27.27 

62614 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 2021 LASERFICHE LICENSE - S Software licenses & upgrades 100-41401-2510 961.15 

62615 DEARBORN LIFE INS CO NOV - JAN COBRA LIFE - JA COBRA receivable 100-11502 -4.80 

62615 DEARBORN LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE Other payroll deductions 100-21706 198.20 

62616 DEHN OILCO 200 GAL DIESEL Fuel 100-43101-2230 420.00 

62616 DEHN OILCO 210 GAL DIESEL Fuel 100-43101-2230 453.60 

62617 DO ALL PRINTING KB BUSINESS CARDS Office supplies 100-42201-2110 21.25 

62617 DO ALL PRINTING TD BUSINESS CARDS Office supplies 100-42201-2110 21.25 

62617 DO ALL PRINTING FEBRUARY HAM LAKER DELIV Other services and charges 211-41704-3990 130.00 

62618 EMERGENCY APPARATUS MTC Al Fire apparatus repair & maint 100-42201-3450 441.61 

62619 FIRST ADVANTAGE LNS OCC H DRUG TESTING Personnel testing & recruitme 100-43101-3150 64.62 

62620 FLEETPRIDE #78 FILTERS Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 23.84 

62621 FORCE AMERICA, INC 0-RINGS & NPT Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 431.45 

62621 FORCE AMERICA, INC NPT SWIVELS & COUPLERS Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 140.63 

62621 FORCE AMERICA, INC NPT AND PIPE SWIVELS Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 181.54 

62622 FRIENDLY CHEVROLET INC. SMALL TRUCK SNOW PLOW P Operating supplies 100-43102-2290 53.84 

62623 HAM LAKE HARDWARE INC LIGHT BULBS Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 1.69 

62623 HAM LAKE HARDWARE INC SIGN POST POUNDER Equipment parts & supplies 100-43401-2320 54.95 

62624 HYDRAULIC SPECIAL TY CO INC #78 REPAIR PARTS Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 100.10 

62625 MENARDS-BLAINE POST MOUNT Operating supplies 100-43102-2290 55.88 

62625 MENARDS-BLAINE LIGHT BULBS Building repair & maintenanc 100-43104-2310 39.95 

62625 MENARDS'.BLAINE SHERIFF'S OFFICE DRYWALLS Capital assets 412-41702-5110 35.43 

62625 MENARDS-BLAINE SHERIFF'S OFFICE Capital assets 412-41702-5110 18.66 

62625 MENARDS-BLAINE SHERIFF'S OFFICE SUPPLIES Capital assets 412-41702-5110 162.12 

62625 MENARDS-BLAINE SHERIFF'S OFFICE FAN Capital assets 412-41702-5110 46.74 

62625 MENARDS-BLAINE SHERIFF'S OFFICE Ca pita I assets 412-41702-5110 24.97 

62625 MENARDS-BLAINE SHERIFF'S OFFICE FAN Capital assets 412-41702-5110 -55.24 

62625 MENARDS-BLAINE SHERIFF'S OFFICE Capital assets 412-41702-5110 126.55 

62626 MINNESOTA PETROLEUM SER DISPENSER COMMUNICATION Equipment repair & maintena 100-43101-3440 214.38 

62627 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURAN FEBRUARY LIFE Other payroll deductions 100-21706 96.00 

62628 NEW BRIGHTON FORD #89 RADIATOR REPAIR PARTS Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 198.64 

62628 NEW BRIGHTON FORD #89 KNOB Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 13.96 

62628 NEW BRIGHTON FORD LAMP, LENS, SLACK AUTO Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 179.16 

62628 NEW BRIGHTON FORD #93 LAMP, LENS Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 20.14 

62629 NORTH METRO MAINTENANC CLEANING Cleaning service 100-41702-3430 500.00 

62629 NORTH METRO MAINTENANC DEC SHERIFF'S OFFICE CLEAN I Cleaning service 100-41702-3430 -125.00 

62629 NORTH METRO MAINTENANC CLEANING-FIRE #2 Cleaning service 100-42202-3430 115.00 
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Council Approval List Payment Dates: 1/22/2021 - 2/3/2021 

Payment Number Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

62629 NORTH METRO MAINTENANC CLEANING-FIRE #1 Cleaning service 100-42202-3430 130.00 
62629 NORTH METRO MAINTENANC CLEANING Cleaning service 100-43104-3430 100.00 

62629 NORTH METRO MAINTENANC CLEANING Cleaning service 100-44202-3430 230.00 

62630 NUSS EQUIPMENT GROUP LL #80 KEY Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 20.48 

62631 SHI KB USB CABLE Computer supplies & small eq 100-41701-2520 2.72 

62631 SHI HP LASERJET PRO M404DN PR Computer supplies & small eq 100-41701-2520 292.00 

62632 SMITH BROTHERS DECORATIN FIRE #1 PAINTING Building repair & maintenanc 100-42202-3420 2,180.00 

62633 SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS LLC BEET 55 Operating supplies 100-43102-2290 734.88 

62634 TASC MARCH COBRA ADMINISTRAT Other professional services 100-41701-3190 15.00 

62635 US POSTMASTER POSTAGE 6184 x .164 Postage 211-41704-2120 1,014.18 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 763-286-3481 DON Phones/radios/pagers 100-42201-3210 41.50 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 651-368-0172 TD LAPTOP Phones/radios/pagers 100-42401-3210 40.01 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 612-268-9943 TOM D Phones/radios/pagers 100-42401-3210 41.50 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 651-368-1000 MJ LAPTOP Phones/radios/pagers 100-42401-3210 40.01 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 763-286-3483 BLDG EXTRA Phones/radios/pagers 100-42401-3210 41.50 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 763-286-3479 MARKJ Phones/radios/pagers 100-42401-3210 41.50 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 651-368-0763 JK LAPTOP Phones/radios/pagers 100-43101-3210 40.01 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 763-238-5342 JOHN Phones/radios/pagers 100-43101-3210 41.50 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 763-238-5343 CORY Phones/radios/pagers 100-43101-3210 41.50 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 763-286-3489 JIM K Phones/radios/pagers 100-43101-3210 41.50 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 763-477-8284 ERIK Phones/radios/pagers 100-43101-3210 41.50 
62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 763-285-1095 CHUCK Phones/radios/pagers 100-43101-3210 41.50 
62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 651-368-0489 JW LAPTOP Phones/radios/pagers 100-43101-3210 40.01 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 763-238-5344 AARON Phones/radios/pagers 100-44101-3210 41.50 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 763-238-1735 DAVID HANSO Phones/radios/pagers 100-44101-3210 41.50 

62636 VERIZON WIRELESS 763-238-5341 PARK EXTRA Phones/radios/pagers 100-44101-3210 41.50 

62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMZN-Budget Binders-DW Office supplies 100-41401-2110 25.88 

62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME IOS-Box/Covers/Divider-JB Office supplies 100-41401-2110 48.48 

62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME IOS-Labels-JB Office supplies 100-41701-2110 9.19 

62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME IOS-Paper-JB Office supplies 100-41701-2110 78.50 
62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME IOS-Office Supplies-JB Office supplies 100-41701-2110 88.50 

62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME IOS-TP-JB Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 38.30 
62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMZN-HAND SOAP-DW Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 7.88 
62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME OFFICE DEPOT-Kleenex-JB Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 9.44 

62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMZN-Key/Mouse/Adpt-KB-D Computer supplies & small eq 100-41701-2520 47.98 
62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME ZOOM-Jan Zoom -DW Covid 19 100-41701-4153 12.84 
62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME !OS-Portfolio -JB Office supplies 100-42201-2110 -22.36 

62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME FF Warehouse-Coupling Set/A Equipment parts & supplies 100-42201-2320 705.89 
62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME IOS-Paper-JB Office supplies 100-42401-2110 13.56 

62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME CROWDER SUPPLY-Grease-JW Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 60.61 

62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME MAC TOOL-Hand Tools-JW Small tools 100-43101-2410 14.27 
62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME MAC TOOL-lmpactor-JW Small tools 100-43101-2410 337.99 
62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMZN-JW PHN CVR-DW Phones/radios/pagers 100-43101-3210 23.94 
62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME HOME DEPOT-Sheriff Office -J Capital assets 412-41702-5110 174.55 
62638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME HOME DEPOT-Sheriff Office -J Capital assets 412-41702-5110 35.99 

62640 ASPHALT SURFACE TECHNOLO 167TH/FRAIZER/165TH Contractors 431-43301-3810 155,287.28 
DFT0002162 EMPOWER Deferred Compensation Deferred compensation 100-21704 1,184.00 
DFT0002162 EMPOWER Roth IRA Deferred compensation 100-21704 50.00 
DFT0002163 IRS-Payroll Tax Federal Withholding Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 4,863.17 
DFT0002163 IRS-Payroll Tax Medicare Payable Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 1,745.72 
DFT0002163 IRS-Payroll Tax Social Security Payable Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 7,363.08 
DFT0002164 MN STATE DEPT OF REVENUE- MN State Withholding State W/H 100-21702 2,307.03 
DFT0002165 PERA Retirement-Coordinated PERA 100-21703 5,660.59 
DFT0002165 PERA Retirement-Elected Officials PERA 100-21703 81.68 
DFT0002165 PERA Retirement-Police & Fire PERA 100-21703 1,171.85 

Grand Total: 487,641.40 
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Council Approval List 

1/28/2021. 7:12:54 AM 

Fund 

100 - GENERAL 

211- HAM LAKER 

212 - LAWFUL GAMBLING 

412 - BUILDING 

431- REVOLVING STREET 

Account Number 

100-11502 

100-21701 

100-21702 

100-21703 
100-21704 

100-21705 

100-21706 

100-41301-3220 

100-41401-2110 

100-41401-2510 

100-41701-2110 

100-41701-2290 

100-41701-2520 

100-41701-3190 

100-41701-4153 

100-41702-3430 

100-42101-3155 

100-42201-2110 

100-42201-2290 

100-42201-2320 

100-42201-3210 

100-42201-3450 

100-42202-3420 
100-42202-3430 

100-42401-2110 
100-42401-3210 

100-43101-2210 

100-43101-2230 

100-43101-2240 

100-43101-2290 

100-43101-2340 

100-43101-2410 

100-43101-3150 

100-43101-3210 

100-43101-3440 

100-43102-2290 

100-43104-2310 

100-43104-3430 

100-43401-2320 

100-43401-3610 

100-44101-3210 

100-44202-3430 

211-41704-2120 

211-41704-3990 

212-41706-3155 
412-41702-5110 

Fund Summary 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 
Account Name 

COBRA receivable 

Federal WH/FICA/MC 

State W/H 

PERA 

Deferred compensation 

Flexible spending 

Other payroll deductions 

Internet & website 

Office supplies 

Software licenses & upgr 

Office supplies 

Operating supplies 

Computer supplies & sm 

Other professional servi 

Covid 19 

Cleaning service 

Police protection 

Office supplies 

Operating supplies 

Equipment parts & suppl 

Phones/radios/pagers 

Fire apparatus repair & 

Building repair & mainte 

Cleaning service 

Office supplies 

Phones/radios/pagers 

Clothing & personal prot 

Fuel 

Safety supplies 

Operating supplies 

Vehicle parts & supplies 

Small tools 

Personnel testing & recr 

Phones/radios/pagers 

Equipment repair & mai 

Operating supplies 

Building repair & mainte 

Cleaning service 

Equipment parts & suppl 

Electricity 

Phones/radios/pagers 

Cleaning service 

Postage 

Other services and charg 

Police protection 

Capital assets 

Payment Dates: 1/22/2021 - 2/3/2021 

Payment Amount 

301,640.17 

1,144.18 

25,000.00 

4,569.77 
155,287.28 

487,641.40 

Payment Amount 

37.20 
13,971.97 

2,307.03 

6,914.12 

1,234.00 

1,095.07 

294.20 

112.50 

74.36 

961.15 

176.19 

55.62 

342.70 

927.00 

12.84 

375.00 

263,998.50 

20.14 

25.98 

705.89 

41.50 

441.61 

2,180.00 

245.00 

13.56 

204.52 

114.72 

873.60 

12.00 

815.92 

692.29 

352.26 
